507049895 12/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7096733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FULLBRITE CAPITAL PARTNERS	10/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCEAN SEMICONDUCTOR LLC
Street Address:	717 NORTH UNION STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7307322
Patent Number:	7005376
Patent Number:	7629211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024499010

Email: dlflitparas@devlinlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: FENG XU

Address Line 1: 1526 GILPIN AVENUE

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19806

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY DEVLIN
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY DEVLIN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-10-18 Fullbrite to Ocean Semi Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-10-18 Fullbrite to Ocean Semi Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507049895 REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Fullbrite Capital Partners, a Michigan limited liability company ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Ocean Semiconductor LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all patents and patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit 1 (collectively "Patent Rights"). Assignor and Assignee acknowledge that some of the Patent Rights may be currently expired or abandoned.

In addition, Assignor agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, present, and future infringement of the Patent Rights: (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successor and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Oghler (a. f. Mary on Ochun 12, 2021.

Fullbrite Capital Partners, LLC

By: Cit Strull

Title: Mente

(Signature must be notarized)

Kristin Saracevic

Before me, Enk Stimell

Notary Public at Oakland

Date: 00/10/00/18, 2021

Exhibit 1 to Assignment of Patent Rights

P	
Patent Number	
WO2005008758	
US7307322	
US7005376	
US20060267107	
US20050006705	
TWI346992	
(93120312)	
TW200507178	
KR2006033781	
KR1093123	****
JP2007527617	
GB2419233	
GB200526401	
DE112004001251	*****
CN1820356	
CN100477096	****
(200480019688.2)	
US7629211	
DE102006035665	

RECORDED: 12/29/2021

PATENT REEL: 058497 FRAME: 0773